

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6937 OF 2023

M/s. Parikrama Realtors Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Omkar Realtors Constructions Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Respondents

...

Ms. Charusheela S. Garad i/b Mr. H.R. Pawar for Petitioner.
Mr. Noorian Patel i/b M/s. Diamondwala & Co. for Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : JULY 27, 2023.

P.C.:

Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of Petitioner. Stand
over to 10 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)